Performance Security 
a) Before signing of the Bus Operator Agreement, the Successful Bidder shall furnish 

Performance Security  in the form of Account payee Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee (As 
per format provided in the Annexure 9) of value of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs Fifteen Lakh Only)in 
favour of “GMDC Ltd” payable at Ahmedabad.  

b) The Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee of Performance Security should be from any Bank 
from the approved list provided in the Annexure 12 of Vol 1. The Successful Bidder shall be 
required to furnish additional performance security, in proportion to the additional quantity of